Pays
Country
AUT
AUT
BEL
BEL
BEL
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
JPN
JPN
JPN
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
SVN
SNV
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LUBRIFIANTS AGREES PAR LA CIK-FIA POUR 2026
CIK-FIA AGREED LUBRICANTS FOR 2026

Fabricant
Manufacturer

Petromark Automotive Chemicals
Petromark Automotive Chemicals
Denicol Motor Qils N.V.

Wolf Oil Corporation N.V.

Wolf Oil Corporation N.V.

Compania General de Lubricantes SA
Igol

Motul

Lexoil Europe Division

ELF

ELF

Yacco

Enlive S.p.A

Liqui Moly GmbH

Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH
Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH
Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH
Rowe Mineraldlwerk GMbH

Fuchs Lubricants (UK) PLC

Fuchs Lubricants (UK) PLC

Dartford Karting Ltd

BP

Carb.One Srls

Carb.One Srls

Carb.One Srls

Maroil Srl

Pakelo

Parts & Lubricants srl

Solda’ Vladimiro SpA

Nutec Japan Co., Lid

Tribo Japan Cp, Ltd

Wako Chemical CO. LTD

Petromark Automotive Chemicals
Petromark Automotive Chemicals
Petromark Automotive Chemicals
Valvoline Europe

Vrooam Powersports Lubricants Int. B.V.
Vrooam Powersports Lubricants Int. B.V.
Vrooam Powersports Lubricants Int. B.V.
Vrooam Powersports Lubricants Int. B.V.
Mapetrol

Mapetrol
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Nom
Name

Rotax XPS Kart Tec

XPS Castor Racing Oil 2T

Syn 100 2T

Simtunol 16K 2-Takt Mischdl Synthetic Oil
Champion Proracing HP 2T Ester +
Global Racing Oil Kart 2
Competition STS-R

Kart Grand Prix 2T

996 Evo 1 Premium

HTX 976+

HTX 909

KVX Race 2T

ENI Kart 2T

Liqui Moly 2T Motoroil Race Tec
Ravenol Racing Castor 2T
Ravenol Racing Kart 2T
Ravenol Racing Clean 2T

Rowe Hightec Synt Race Kart
Silkolene PRO 2

Silkolene PRO KR2

Kastor Racing M

Castrol Power 1 A747

Exced RSK Blue Print

Exced RSK Evolution

Exced RSK M

Bardahl KXT Kart

Racing 2TS K

Dinoil Daytona Kart 2T

Wladoil Racing K 2T

Nutec NC-35M

Ragno Spec-S

Yamaha Formula KT 2CR

PM Xeramic Castor Evolution 2T
PM Xeramic Synmax Full Synthetic 2T
PM Xeramic Per4dmance 2T
Valvoline e Racing 2T

Vrooam Syncorse 2T

Vrooam Synworks 2T

Vrooam Castor Blend 2T
Vrooam Factory Racing 2T
Premium Karting WS2+ K
Premium Karting WS2+ M

Référence
Reference

125322/01
125322/02
126068/01
125397/02
125397/01
125374/01
125332/01
125345/01
125345/01
125345/01
125351/01
125356/01
125244/01
125364/01
125381/01
125381/02
126031/01
125375/01
125331/01
125331/02
125368/01
125325/01
125400/01
125400/02
125400/03
125362/01
125341/01
125363/02
125376/01
125339/01
125366/01
125318/01
125349/01
125349/02
125349/03
125382/01
125380/03
125380/04
125380/01
125380/02
125353/02
125353/01
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