

**LUBRIFIANTS AGREES PAR LA CIK-FIA POUR 2026**  
**CIK-FIA AGREED LUBRICANTS FOR 2026**

<b>Pays</b> <b>Country</b>	<b>Fabricant</b> <b>Manufacturer</b>	<b>Nom</b> <b>Name</b>	<b>Référence</b> <b>Reference</b>
AUT	Petromark Automotive Chemicals	Rotax XPS Kart Tec	125322/01
AUT	Petromark Automotive Chemicals	XPS Castor Racing Oil 2T	125322/02
BEL	Denicol Motor Oils N.V.	Syn 100 2T	126068/01
BEL	Wolf Oil Corporation N.V.	Simtunol 16K 2-Takt Mischöl Synthetic Oil	125397/02
BEL	Wolf Oil Corporation N.V.	Champion Proracing HP 2T Ester +	125397/01
ESP	Compania General de Lubricantes SA	Global Racing Oil Kart 2	125374/01
FRA	Igol	Competition STS-R	125332/01
FRA	Motul	Kart Grand Prix 2T	125345/01
FRA	Lexoil Europe Division	996 Evo 1 Premium	125345/01
FRA	ELF	HTX 976+	125345/01
FRA	ELF	HTX 909	125351/01
FRA	Yacco	KVX Race 2T	125356/01
GER	Enlive S.p.A	ENI Kart 2T	125244/01
GER	Liqui Moly GmbH	Liqui Moly 2T Motoroil Race Tec	125364/01
GER	Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH	Ravenol Racing Castor 2T	125381/01
GER	Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH	Ravenol Racing Kart 2T	125381/02
GER	Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH	Ravenol Racing Clean 2T	126031/01
GER	Rowe Mineralölwerk GmbH	Rowe Hightec Synt Race Kart	125375/01
GBR	Fuchs Lubricants (UK) PLC	Silkolene PRO 2	125331/01
GBR	Fuchs Lubricants (UK) PLC	Silkolene PRO KR2	125331/02
GBR	Dartford Karting Ltd	Kastor Racing M	125368/01
GBR	BP	Castrol Power 1 A747	125325/01
ITA	Carb.One Srls	Exced RSK Blue Print	125400/01
ITA	Carb.One Srls	Exced RSK Evolution	125400/02
ITA	Carb.One Srls	Exced RSK M	125400/03
ITA	Maroil Srl	Bardahl KXT Kart	125362/01
ITA	Pakelo	Racing 2TS K	125341/01
ITA	Parts & Lubricants srl	Dinoil Daytona Kart 2T	125363/02
ITA	Solda' Vladimiro SpA	Wladoil Racing K 2T	125376/01
JPN	Nutec Japan Co., Ltd	Nutec NC-35M	125339/01
JPN	Tribo Japan Cp, Ltd	Ragno Spec-S	125366/01
JPN	Wako Chemical CO. LTD	Yamaha Formula KT 2CR	125318/01
NED	Petromark Automotive Chemicals	PM Xeramic Castor Evolution 2T	125349/01
NED	Petromark Automotive Chemicals	PM Xeramic Synmax Full Synthetic 2T	125349/02
NED	Petromark Automotive Chemicals	PM Xeramic Per4mance 2T	125349/03
NED	Valvoline Europe	Valvoline e Racing 2T	125382/01
NED	Vrooam Powersports Lubricants Int. B.V.	Vrooam Syncorse 2T	125380/03
NED	Vrooam Powersports Lubricants Int. B.V.	Vrooam Synworks 2T	125380/04
NED	Vrooam Powersports Lubricants Int. B.V.	Vrooam Castor Blend 2T	125380/01
NED	Vrooam Powersports Lubricants Int. B.V.	Vrooam Factory Racing 2T	125380/02
SVN	Mapetrol	Premium Karting WS2+ K	125353/02
SNV	Mapetrol	Premium Karting WS2+ M	125353/01